5191V

05-16-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

103003758

U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF	COMM	ERCE
Linked States Patent 8	hd Trac	demark	Office

RECORDATION FOR PATENT				
Annual C. Detect and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradellars Office.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of fectiving party (1997)			
Peter Chen	Name: <u>Officemate International Co</u> rp O			
Jungkun Lee	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address:  90 Newfield Ave.  City:Edison  State:NJ  Country:USAZip: 08837  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo  document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	involved:			
Name: <u>Daniel Kirshner</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: 199 Route 18 South				
City: East Brunswick	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: NJZip: 08816	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 732-828-8340	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 732-418-1886	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:				
9. Signature:	5-6-05 Date			
Daniel Kirshnerr Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mattic or crook Alauma	4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to ( Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/13/2005 EC00PER 00000116 29229549

01 FC:8021

700219528

**PATENT** REEL: 016925 FRAME: 0349

Docket Number: O1C-63

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Peter Chen and Jungkun Lee, hereafter referred to as applicants, have designed a new and ornamental design entitled PAPER TRAY
[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, application number
[x] for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith, and
Whereas, Officemate International Corporation herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 90 Newfield Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of, 2005, at
Signature State of NEW Jansey
State of New Jonsey
County of Manifestry
Before me personally appeared said force chest and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 137H day of 4205.
Seal JU CHIEF To Chic  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY  Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW LESSEY Notary Public Commission Explines 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 016925 FRAME: 0350

Executed this	day of Ap	<u>. (</u> , 2005, at	
Signature: ( State of	,	Ll _	
Refore me perso	nally appeared said strument to be his free act , 2005.	<i>ੁੱਮਿਮੁਹੋ</i> ;	and acknowledged / day of
Seal	JU CHIEM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESS Commission Expires 12/17/20	Notary Publi	

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016925 FRAME: 0351